RESOLUTION NO. 617

RELATING TO THE CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY OF FL PASO DE ROBLES.

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles as follows:

That there be executed in the manner provided by law a Quitclaim Deed from the City of El Paso de Robles to Hugh H. Black for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the real property in the City of El Paso de Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, described as follows:

That portion of Lot 6 of Walker's Subdivision of Riverside Farm No. 6 as laid down and delimested upon the map of said City filed October 25, 1889, per map of said subdivision filed in the office of the County Recorder of said County and particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 6 of said Walker's Subdivision of Riverside Farm No. 6, and running thence Northerly along the West line of said Lot 6 a distance of 45.21 feet, thence Easterly and parallel to the Southerly line of said Lot 6 a distance of 150 feet to the Easterly line of said Lot 6, thence Southerly along the Easterly line of said Lot 6 a distance of 45.21 feet to the Southeast corner thereof, thence Westerly along the Southerly line of said Lot 6 a distance of 150 feet to the Southwest corner thereof and said point of beginning.

ADOPTED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of

El Paso de Robles this 15th day of March, 1948.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

MAYOR

ATTEST: